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Dottorati in rete / PhD network 

Gennaio 2022 
 

Per rispondere all’esigenza di rafforzare la formazione in ambito economico-agrario, attraverso un maggiore collaborazione tra le varie scuole 
italiane di dottorato che si occupano, anche in modo non esclusivo, di economia agraria e applicata, l’AIEAA ha proposto la condivisione delle 
informazioni sui seminari e corsi nelle varie scuole e/o altre attività formative proposte dai soci dell’associazione. Di seguito sono riportate le 
segnalazioni dei corsi finora pervenute. Chi fosse interessato a partecipare può direttamente scrivere alla persona di contatto. Sono benvenute 
ulteriori segnalazioni da parte degli organizzatori dei corsi/seminari. L'elenco sarà aggiornato periodicamente. 

 

In order to face the need to strengthen training in the agricultural and applied economics fields, improving the collaboration between the various 
Italian PhD school on agricultural and applied economics, the AIEAA promotes the sharing of information about seminars and short courses, 
which are suggested by the AIEAA members. The following table reports the list of courses we have received so far. People interested in attending 
these activities can directly write to the contact person listed in the last column of the table. The suggestions from organisers about further seminars 
or short courses are more than welcome. The list will be updated periodically. 

 

Title  Teacher Date and time Venue  Contact Person  
Introduzione all’uso di Stata per le 
analisi econometriche (18h) 

F. Demaria TBD TBD federica.demaria@crea.gov.it 
 

Econometric models to inform 
environmental resources 
management and food policies (8h) 

M.Thiene  
C. Franceschinis 

February 15th, 2022, h. 9.00-
13.00 
February 16th, 2022, h. 9.00-
13.00 

On-line mara.thiene@unipd.it 
cristiano.franceschinis@unipd.it 
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Applied statistics with applications 
in R (10h) 

A. Cecchinato February 7th, 2022, h. 9.00-
12.00 
February 8th, 2022, h. 9.00-
12.00 
February 9th, 2022, h. 14.00-
18.00 

Università degli 
studi di Padova 

alessio.cecchinato@unipd.it 
sara.pegolo@unipd.it 
 

Advanced statistics with R: 
Experimental design in lab and field 
(12h) 

R. Mantovani 
N. Dal Ferro 

February 21st, 22nd, 23rd, 24th, 
2022, h. 9.00-12.00 

Università degli 
studi di Padova 

roberto.mantovani@unipd.it 
nicola.dalferro@unipd.it 
 

Strategies and tools to reduce 
environmental impacts: the case of 
LCA methodology  

M. Masiero 
M. Zanetti 

March 7th, 8th, 9th, 10th, 11th, 
2022 

Università degli 
studi di Padova 

mauro.masiero@unipd.it 
michela.zanetti@unipd.it 
 

English for Academic Purposes 
(32h) 

Lettore madrelingua Febbraio-Aprile, 2022 Università degli 
studi di Parma 

 

Ciclo di lettorato di lingua inglese e 
preparazione alle certificazioni 
linguistiche (40h) 

Lettore madrelingua 
 

Febbraio-Aprile, 2022 Università degli 
studi di Ferrara 

 

Corsi di inglese B2-C1 per dottorati 
(Writing for Research B2/C1) (30h) 

Lettore madrelingua 
 

January-May, 2022 Università degli 
studi di Firenze 

 

Corsi di inglese B2-C1 per dottorati 
(Presentations B2/C1 ) (30h) 

Lettore madrelingua 
 

January-May, 2022 Università degli 
studi di Firenze 
 

 

Introduzione alla statistica con R 
(corso base) (24h) 

S. Leonardi February, 2022 Università degli 
studi di Parma 

stefano.leonardi@unipr.it 
 

Introduzione ai modelli misti, 
maximum likelihood e statistica 
bayesiana con R (24h) 

S. Leonardi June, 2022 Università degli 
studi di Parma 
 

stefano.leonardi@unipr.it 
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Informatica avanzata ed R (48h) L. Pareschi e F. 
Riguzzi 

November-January, 2021-2022 Università degli 
studi di Ferrara 

Lorenzo.pareschi@unife.it 
fabrizio.riguzzi@unife.it 
 

Pillole di probabilità e statistica 
nell’era della “scienza dei dati” 
(12h) 

A. Gottard 
M. Lupparelli 
F. Mealli,  
A. Panzera 

February, 2022 Università degli 
studi di Firenze 
 

Monia.lupparelli@unifi.it 
fabrizia.mealli@unifi.it 
agnese.panzera@unifi.it 
 

What is and how to write a 
scientific publication (8h) 

M. Pieraccini January-February 2022 Università degli 
studi di Firenze 
 

Massimiliano.pieraccini@unifi.it 
 

Writing, publishing, presenting and 
searching scientific literature (16h) 

G. Goli, D. Penna, 
S. Spinelli, D. 
Travaglini 

January-February 2022 Università degli 
studi di Firenze 
 

Giacomo.goli@unifi.it 
daniele.penna@unifi.it 
sara.spinelli@unifi.it 
davide.travaglini@unifi.it 
 

How to write your first scientific 
paper (8h) 

G. Savino January-February 2022 Università degli 
studi di Firenze 
 

Giovanni.savino@unifi.it 
 

Recent advances in human genetics 
(24h) 

C. Scapoli, G. 
Barbujani 

May, 2022 Università degli 
studi di Ferrara 
 

Chiara.scapoli@unife.it 
guido.barbujani@unife.it 
 

Recent advances in plant 
photosynthesis (24h) 

L. Ferroni, S. 
Pancaldi 

May, 2022 Università degli 
studi di Ferrara 
 

Lorenzo.ferroni@unife.it 
simonetta.pancaldi@unife.it 
 

Morfometria geometrica (24h) L. Dapporto November, 2022 Università degli 
studi di Firenze 
 

Leonardo.dapporto@unifi.it 
 

Comunicazione animale (24h) R. Cervo October-November, 2022 Università degli 
studi di Firenze 
 

Rita.cervo@unifi.it 
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Ecosystem science: paradigms, 
frontiers and challenges (24h) 

P. Viaroli 
(coordinatore) 

February, 2022 Università degli 
studi di Parma 
 

Pierluigi.viaroli@unipr.it 
 

Aquaculture and nature 
conservation (24h) 

F. Nonnis Marzano 
(coordinatore) 

June, 2022 Università degli 
studi di Parma 
 

Francesco.nonnismarzano@unipr.it 
 

Summer School: Comunicazione 
della biologia (32h) 

S. Ghirotto September, 2022 Università degli 
studi di Ferrara 
 

Silvia.ghirotto@unife.it 
 

Cortona Procarioti Workshop (24h) R. Fani 
(coordinatore) 

May, 2022 Università degli 
studi di Firenze 
 

Renato.fani@unifi.it 
 

A primer in ecological networks. 
Data and theory Summer school 
(24h) 

A. Bodini 
(coordinatore) 

June, 2022 Università degli 
studi di Parma 
 

Antonio.bodini@unipr.it 
 

Isotopic methods in microbial 
ecology Summer school (24h) 

M. Bartoli 
(coordinatore) 

September, 2022 Università degli 
studi di Parma 
 

Marco.bartoli@unipr.it 
 

Darwin Day Conferenza (8h) S. Ghirotto February, 2022 Università degli 
studi di Ferrara 
 

Silvia.ghirotto@unife.it 
 

Darwin Day Conferenza (8h) G. Chelazzi February, 2022 Università degli 
studi di Firenze 
 

Guido.chelazzi@unifi.it 
 

Darwin Day Conferenza (8h) D.A. Grasso March, 2022 Università degli 
studi di Parma 
 

Donatoantonio.grasso@unipr.it 
 

BioSaturday Ciclo di 3 seminari 
(24h) 

R. Fani, D. 
Cavalieri 

Current year, 2022 Università degli 
studi di Firenze 
 

Renato.fani@unidi.it 
duccio.cavalieri@unifi.it 
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Philosophy of science and research 
methodology (10h) 

M. Bittelli February 8th, 2022, 9.00-12-00 
February 9th, 2022, 9.00-12-00 
February 10th, 2022, 9.00-13-
00 

Università degli 
studi di Bologna 
Classroom 12, Fanin 
44-46, 1st floor, 
Bologna 
Online class 

Marco.bittelli@unibo.it 
 

Research evaluation (3h) D. Viaggi February 2nd , 2022, 14.00-
17.00  
 

Università degli 
studi di Bologna 
Classroom 12, Fanin 
44-46, 1st floor, 
Bologna 
Online class 

Davide.viaggi@unibo.it 
 

Writing a scientific paper in social 
and economic sciences (8h) 

TBD TBD  
N.B. This course is only for 
PhD candidates from the CVs 
in Economics and Cooperation 

Università degli 
studi di Bologna 
Online class 

 

Research financing and project 
design in agricultural sciences (20h) 

D. Viaggi March 14th , 2022, 9.00-13.00 
March 16th , 2022, 9.00-13.00 
March 17th , 2022, 9.00-13.00 
March 29th , 2022, 9.00-13.00 
March 30th , 2022, 9.00-13.00 
 

Università degli 
studi di Bologna 
Classroom 12, Fanin 
44-46, 1st floor, 
Bologna 
Online class 

Davide.viaggi@unibo.it 
 

Copyright guide for thesis 
preparation (3h) 

Staff of helpdesk 
service for PhD 
thesis submission 

TBD  
N.B. participation to this 
seminar is especially 
recommended for phD students 
enrolled in the 2nd and 3rd year 

Università degli 
studi di Bologna 
Online class 

 

How to present a paper in a 
scientific conference in social and 
economic sciences (5h) 

TBD TBD 
N.B. This course is only for 
PhD candidates from the CVs 
in Economics and Cooperation 

Università degli 
studi di Bologna 
Online class 
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Intellectual property rights, 
enterprise creation and business 
plan (20h) 

TBD TBD Università degli 
studi di Bologna 

 

Introduction to statistical tools 
(15h) 

M. Zappaterra TBD Università degli 
studi di Bologna 
Online class 

Martina.zappaterra@unibo.it 
 

Multivariate Analysis in Social 
Science Research (10h) 

M. Canavari TBD 
N.B. This course is only for 
PhD candidates from the CVs 
in Economics and Cooperation 

Università degli 
studi di Bologna  
Online class 

Maruizio.canavari@unibo.it 
 

Statistical methods in agriculture 
and data analysis (10h) 

M. Bittelli TBD 
N.B. PhD candidates from the 
CVs in Economics and 
Cooperation should NOT take 
this course 

Università degli 
studi di Bologna 
Online class 

Marco.bittelli@unibo.it 
 

R for statistical data processing 
(10h) 

M. Bittelli TBD Università degli 
studi di Bologna 
Online class 

Marco.bittelli@unibo.it 
 

Climate change, agriculture and 
forest ecosystems: forcings, 
feedbacks and solutions for 
adaptation and mitigation (8h) 

G. Falsone 
M.R. Guerrieri 
B. Morandi 
F. Ventura 

TBD Università degli 
studi di Bologna 

Gloria.falsone@unibo.it 
maria.rosa.guerrieri@unibo.it 
brunella.morandi@unibo.it 
francesca.ventura@unibo.it 
 

Impact of biotechnology on 
production, safety and protection 
of sustainable agricultural products 
(6h) 

L. Fontanesi 
C. Ratti 
S. Salvi 

TBD Università degli 
studi di Bologna 

Luca.fontanesi@unibo.it 
claudio.ratti@unibo.it 
silvio.salvi@unibo.it 
 

Food lost and waste: reduction, 
management and valorization (15h) 

T. Gallina Toschi 
S. Tappi 
L. Vannini 

TBD Università degli 
studi di Bologna 
 

Tullia.gallina.toschi@unibo.it 
silvia.tappi@unibo.it 
lucia.vannini@unibo.it 
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M. Vittuari 
E. Valli 

matteo.vittuari@unibo.it 
enrico.valli@unibo.it 
 

Agricultural economics and 
international cooperation seminar 
series (10h) 

TBD TBD Università degli 
studi di Bologna 
 

 

Geographical information systems 
(8h) 

D. Torreggiani TBD Università degli 
studi di Bologna 
 

Daniele.torreggiani@unibo.it 
 

Energy efficiency and sustainability 
of buildings for agriculture and 
agro-industry (8h) 

A. Barbaresi TBD Università degli 
studi di Bologna 
 

Alberto.barbaresi@unibo.it 
 

Insights into animal nutrition and 
precision feeding (10h) 

P. Bosi TBD Università degli 
studi di Bologna 
 

Paolo.bosi@unibo.it 
 

Introduction to spatial analysis and 
geostatistics for supporting 
precision agriculture (7h) 

G. Baroni TBD Università degli 
studi di Bologna 
 

Gabriele.baroni@unibo.it 
 

 


